900272219 11/18/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/21/2013	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCRUENT, LLC (formerly known as ACCRUENT, INC.)	
Street Address:	10801-2 N. MO-PAC EXPRESSWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2902499	RETAILEASE PORTFOLIO MANAGER	
Registration Number:	4051645	ACCRUENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11836-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki TRADEMARK

900272219 REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0260

2902499

¥655. ∓

Signature:	/susan zablocki/
Date:	11/18/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Bridge Bank TM Release#page1.tif source=Bridge Bank TM Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0261

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of October 21, 2013 by Bridge Bank, National Association ("LENDER") in favor of Accruent, LLC, formerly known as Accruent, Inc. ("GRANTOR").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 22, 2005, as may have been amended (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 2005, at Reel Number 3311 and Frame Number 0343.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, and LENDER agrees to release all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

Signature

Name: Pino Chiappetta Title: Vice President

Address:

55 Almaden Blvd. #100 San Jose, CA 95113

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0262

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No. / Registration Date
U.S. Federal	RETAILEASE PORTFOLIO MANAGER	75758354	2902499 11/09/2004
U.S. Federal	ACCRUENT	76363288	2788076 11/08/2011
Canada	SPACEPRO!		TMA492751 04/09/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 11/18/2013